
COL. NOME 1º 2º 3º 4º 5º PREMIO TIPO COL. NOME 1º 2º 3º 4º 5º PREMIO TIPO
1 KIRON FOR ME SA 3 0 0 0 1 352.000,00             1 KIRON FOR ME SA 3 0 0 0 1 352.000,00            
2 SECRET CALL GIRL 3 0 0 0 0 250.000,00             2 SECRET CALL GIRL 3 0 0 0 0 250.000,00            
3 GREED GRANITE 3 2 0 0 1 176.000,00             3 GREED GRANITE 3 2 0 0 1 176.000,00            
4 ORGULHO DA SHALAKO 3 1 0 0 0 167.000,00             4 ORGULHO DA SHALAKO 3 1 0 0 0 167.000,00            
5 CHARLOTE STONE AD 3 1 2 1 0 162.000,00             5 CHARLOTE STONE AD 3 1 2 1 0 162.000,00            
6 BLACK SMASH 2 0 1 0 1 127.000,00             6 BLACK SMASH 2 0 1 0 1 127.000,00            
7 LOCK DASH TOLL CAR 2 1 1 1 0 115.500,00             7 LOCK DASH TOLL CAR 2 1 1 1 0 115.500,00            
8 GILDO SIX 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00             8 GILDO SIX 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00            
9 UISQUE VERDE 4 0 2 0 0 111.506,52             9 BRASILEIRO GOLD HBR 4 1 1 1 0 106.400,00            
10 BRASILEIRO GOLD HBR 4 1 1 1 0 106.400,00             10 TITANIUM FOR ME RLT 3 2 1 0 0 89.900,00              
1 HARAS BRASIL 23 20 11 9 6 692.160,00             1 HARAS BRASIL 21 13 10 6 2 576.760,00            
2 STUD JSS 5 7 1 1 2 402.000,00             2 STUD JSS 5 7 1 1 2 402.000,00            
3 HUGO LEONARDO / RAIMUNDO N. C. BARROSO5 4 1 2 0 248.150,00             3 HUGO LEONARDO / RAIMUNDO N. C. BARROSO5 4 1 1 0 248.150,00            
4 STUD SANTA CRUZ DE LA SIERRA 4 3 0 1 2 196.000,00             4 STUD SANTA CRUZ DE LA SIERRA 4 3 0 0 2 196.000,00            
5 ANA DANTAS RANCH 3 1 2 1 0 162.000,00             5 ANA DANTAS RANCH 3 1 2 1 0 162.000,00            
6 STUD DOS AMIGOS 6 3 10 4 3 149.639,12             6 ANTONIO ESAU FERRAZ DE ALMEIDA 2 0 1 0 1 127.000,00            
7 HARAS SAO MATHEUS 3 7 7 6 3 140.784,76             7 CLAUDIO MACHADO ROCHA 6 6 5 5 3 118.200,00            
8 CLAUDIO MACHADO ROCHA 8 7 6 6 5 132.200,00             8 AGROPASTORIL HARAS CARRERA 2 1 2 2 0 115.500,00            
9 ANTONIO ESAU FERRAZ DE ALMEIDA 2 0 1 0 1 127.000,00             9 LUIS GUSTAVO MENDES PERECIN 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00            
10 AGROPASTORIL HARAS CARRERA 2 1 2 2 0 115.500,00             10 ROBERTO SYLVIO ABDALLA 8 5 3 3 4 100.420,00            
1 GIANNI FRANCO SAMAJA 24 22 16 17 16 802.936,04             1 GIANNI FRANCO SAMAJA 19 17 14 9 12 658.880,00            
2 HARAS BRASIL 17 11 10 7 3 321.860,00             2 HARAS BRASIL 17 8 10 5 2 304.460,00            
3 ERICO DE OLIVEIRA BRAGA 12 13 12 7 8 319.172,82             3 ERICO DE OLIVEIRA BRAGA 7 10 8 3 5 250.380,00            
4 HORNER RUNNING HORSES LLC 3 0 0 0 0 250.000,00             4 HORNER RUNNING HORSES LLC 3 0 0 0 0 250.000,00            
5 ANA DANTAS RANCH 5 7 3 1 4 199.320,00             5 ANA DANTAS RANCH 5 7 3 1 4 199.320,00            
6 HARAS FAZENDA BELA LTDA 7 7 5 7 2 192.600,00             6 HARAS FAZENDA BELA LTDA 7 7 5 7 2 192.600,00            
7 HARAS VISTA VERDE 8 12 17 11 12 188.139,12             7 FERNANDO MUNIZ DE SOUZA 5 2 2 6 1 185.770,00            
8 FERNANDO MUNIZ DE SOUZA 5 2 3 6 1 185.770,00             8 LUIZ EDUARDO ARENA ALVAREZ 3 0 2 1 1 133.900,00            
9 LUIZ EDUARDO ARENA ALVAREZ 3 0 2 3 1 133.900,00             9 AGROPASTORIL HARAS CARRERA 2 2 1 4 1 118.000,00            
10 AGROPASTORIL HARAS CARRERA 2 2 1 4 2 118.000,00             10 LUIS GUSTAVO MENDES PERECIN 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00            
1 A MENDES 8 9 2 0 2 588.000,00             1 A MENDES 8 9 2 0 2 588.000,00            
2 J C ROCHA 16 6 11 5 3 504.460,00             2 J C ROCHA 16 4 10 3 2 492.460,00            
3 J A GOMES 8 11 5 5 3 322.070,00             3 J A GOMES 8 11 5 5 3 322.070,00            
4 M SAMPAIO 14 10 10 10 7 249.579,78             4 M SAMPAIO 10 7 3 6 5 230.520,00            
5 J BISPO 10 6 12 7 8 233.513,04             5 J BISPO 9 5 8 5 4 215.300,00            
6 M ARTEMAN 8 0 4 5 2 166.656,48             6 R ROSA 7 10 15 17 9 156.590,00            
7 R ROSA 7 11 15 19 11 156.590,00             7 J TAVARES 3 0 1 1 4 134.000,00            
8 A J MACEDO 5 6 11 4 7 153.639,12             8 P BECK 6 6 5 5 3 118.200,00            
9 M C CRUZ 3 7 7 6 3 140.784,76             9 L S BORGES 2 1 1 1 0 115.500,00            
10 J TAVARES 3 0 1 1 4 134.000,00             10 V ANTUNES 4 5 5 1 1 114.490,00            
1 A CAVALCANTI 10 5 5 6 5 603.040,00             1 A SILVA 18 7 10 8 3 458.560,00            
2 A SILVA 19 11 11 9 5 490.560,00             2 A CAVALCANTI 6 5 4 5 5 435.040,00            
3 J D PEREIRA 14 10 11 6 5 361.050,00             3 J D PEREIRA 14 10 9 6 5 359.670,00            
4 E B MELO 13 8 8 3 7 292.472,82             4 E B MELO 12 8 6 1 6 273.200,00            
5 A ANDRADE 13 10 9 12 7 277.710,00             5 A ANDRADE 10 7 9 8 5 199.470,00            
6 A P OLIVEIRA 7 5 6 4 0 165.000,00             6 A P OLIVEIRA 6 4 3 4 0 140.400,00            
7 E PEREIRA 6 8 7 5 7 139.840,00             7 E PEREIRA 6 7 7 5 5 139.840,00            
8 A R LIMA 7 10 7 4 6 122.500,00             8 J CARVALHO 2 1 1 1 0 115.500,00            
9 J CARVALHO 2 1 2 1 1 115.500,00             9 D S SANTOS 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00            
10 D S SANTOS 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00             10 F MACIEL 4 6 4 5 1 93.000,00              
1 CORONA FOR ME 16 10 10 7 8 613.820,00             1 CORONA FOR ME 16 10 10 5 7 613.820,00            
2 GRANITE LAKE 16 12 11 9 11 487.392,82             2 GRANITE LAKE 12 10 8 5 6 439.600,00            
3 GOLD MEDAL JESS 15 15 7 11 7 422.376,04             3 GOLD MEDAL JESS 12 11 7 7 6 293.700,00            
4 SC CHISELED IN STONE 8 9 17 7 5 288.933,04             4 DESIRIO 3 1 0 0 0 250.000,00            
5 DESIRIO 3 1 0 0 0 250.000,00             5 SC CHISELED IN STONE 6 9 14 4 3 210.720,00            
6 LINE OF AUTHORITY 2 0 1 0 1 127.000,00             6 LINE OF AUTHORITY 2 0 1 0 1 127.000,00            
7 TRISK 6 13 11 5 5 124.050,00             7 TRISK 6 13 11 5 5 124.050,00            
8 LOCK TO LOAD 2 2 1 4 2 118.000,00             8 LOCK TO LOAD 2 2 1 4 2 118.000,00            
9 FLESH OF STREAK 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00             9 FLESH OF STREAK 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00            
10 CHECK HIM OUT 5 1 3 0 0 111.506,52             10 TOLLTAC DARING 7 1 7 8 4 93.170,00              
1 REBECA DASH SA 3 0 1 0 2 353.380,00             1 REBECA DASH SA 3 0 0 0 2 352.000,00            
2 AUTHORIZED CALL GIRL 3 0 0 0 0 250.000,00             2 AUTHORIZED CALL GIRL 3 0 0 0 0 250.000,00            
3 SIGN TOFLY CRC 4 3 1 2 2 192.000,00             3 HIPOCRESIA DASH 3 5 2 1 2 184.000,00            
4 HIPOCRESIA DASH 3 5 2 1 2 184.000,00             4 SIGN TOFLY CRC 3 2 0 0 1 176.000,00            
5 GENOMA DARING 3 1 0 0 0 167.000,00             5 GENOMA DARING 3 1 0 0 0 167.000,00            
6 FANFARRA FOR ME 5 3 2 5 0 138.900,00             6 FANFARRA FOR ME 5 3 2 5 0 138.900,00            
7 CHARLOTTE BRYAN 3 3 1 1 0 133.156,48             7 LIGEIRA VISTA 2 0 1 0 1 127.000,00            
8 LIGEIRA VISTA 2 0 1 0 1 127.000,00             8 LADY FISHERS JET 2 1 1 1 0 115.500,00            
9 LADY FISHERS JET 2 1 1 1 0 115.500,00             9 RYON TO TET WH 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00            
10 RYON TO TET WH 2 0 0 0 1 115.000,00             10 WINGS OVER 3 2 1 0 0 89.900,00              
1 BLAZEN BRYAN 21 17 12 14 6 523.756,48             1 BLAZEN BRYAN 18 17 10 10 4 359.600,00            
2 TOLLTAC DARING 6 8 5 3 2 356.000,00             2 TOLLTAC DARING 6 8 5 3 2 356.000,00            
3 SIGNED TO FLY 14 14 12 14 12 355.072,82             3 IMA DASH TOO 3 0 1 2 2 353.380,00            
4 IMA DASH TOO 3 0 2 2 2 354.760,00             4 FISHERS DASH 9 8 8 6 4 299.170,00            
5 FISHERS DASH 9 8 8 6 4 299.170,00             5 RAISE A SECRET 3 2 0 2 0 253.000,00            

COL. NOME 1º 2º 3º 4º 5º PREMIO TIPO COL. NOME 1º 2º 3º 4º 5º PREMIO TIPO
1 BRASILEIRO GOLD HBR 4 1 1 1 0 106.400,00             1 BRASILEIRO GOLD HBR 4 1 1 1 0 106.400,00            
2 UISQUE VERDE 4 0 2 0 0 111.506,52             2 TITANIUM FOR ME RLT 3 2 1 0 0 89.900,00              
3 TITANIUM FOR ME RLT 3 2 1 0 0 89.900,00              3 KEROVAC GOLD SA 3 2 0 1 0 26.000,00              
4 KEROVAC GOLD SA 3 2 0 1 0 26.000,00              4 GREED GRANITE 3 2 0 0 1 176.000,00            
5 GREED GRANITE 3 2 0 0 1 176.000,00             5 BEOWOLF MIRACLE HBR 3 2 0 0 0 32.000,00              
1 HARAS BRASIL 23 20 11 9 6 692.160,00             1 HARAS BRASIL 21 13 10 6 2 576.760,00            
2 CLAUDIO MACHADO ROCHA 8 7 6 6 5 132.200,00             2 ROBERTO SYLVIO ABDALLA 8 5 3 3 4 100.420,00            
3 ROBERTO SYLVIO ABDALLA 8 5 3 3 4 100.420,00             3 CLAUDIO MACHADO ROCHA 6 6 5 5 3 118.200,00            
4 STUD DOS AMIGOS 6 3 10 4 3 149.639,12             4 STUD JSS 5 7 1 1 2 402.000,00            
5 HARAS PICAPAU AZUL 5 8 4 6 4 61.300,00              5 HUGO LEONARDO / RAIMUNDO N. C. BARROSO5 4 1 1 0 248.150,00            
1 GIANNI FRANCO SAMAJA 24 22 16 17 16 802.936,04             1 GIANNI FRANCO SAMAJA 19 17 14 9 12 658.880,00            
2 HARAS BRASIL 17 11 10 7 3 321.860,00             2 HARAS BRASIL 17 8 10 5 2 304.460,00            
3 ERICO DE OLIVEIRA BRAGA 12 13 12 7 8 319.172,82             3 ERICO DE OLIVEIRA BRAGA 7 10 8 3 5 250.380,00            
4 HARAS VISTA VERDE 8 12 17 11 12 188.139,12             4 HARAS FAZENDA BELA LTDA 7 7 5 7 2 192.600,00            
5 MARCELO JORGE 7 7 12 6 7 88.640,00              5 RALPH LIMA TERRA 6 7 2 3 1 108.750,00            
1 J C ROCHA 16 6 11 5 3 504.460,00             1 J C ROCHA 16 4 10 3 2 492.460,00            
2 M SAMPAIO 14 10 10 10 7 249.579,78             2 M SAMPAIO 10 7 3 6 5 230.520,00            
3 J BISPO 10 6 12 7 8 233.513,04             3 J BISPO 9 5 8 5 4 215.300,00            
4 J A GOMES 8 11 5 5 3 322.070,00             4 J A GOMES 8 11 5 5 3 322.070,00            
5 A MENDES 8 9 2 0 2 588.000,00             5 A MENDES 8 9 2 0 2 588.000,00            
1 A SILVA 19 11 11 9 5 490.560,00             1 A SILVA 18 7 10 8 3 458.560,00            
2 J D PEREIRA 14 10 11 6 5 361.050,00             2 J D PEREIRA 14 10 9 6 5 359.670,00            
3 A ANDRADE 13 10 9 12 7 277.710,00             3 E B MELO 12 8 6 1 6 273.200,00            
4 E B MELO 13 8 8 3 7 292.472,82             4 A ANDRADE 10 7 9 8 5 199.470,00            
5 A CAVALCANTI 10 5 5 6 5 603.040,00             5 E PEREIRA 6 7 7 5 5 139.840,00            
1 GRANITE LAKE 16 12 11 9 11 487.392,82             1 CORONA FOR ME 16 10 10 5 7 613.820,00            
2 CORONA FOR ME 16 10 10 7 8 613.820,00             2 GOLD MEDAL JESS 12 11 7 7 6 293.700,00            
3 GOLD MEDAL JESS 15 15 7 11 7 422.376,04             3 GRANITE LAKE 12 10 8 5 6 439.600,00            
4 SC CHISELED IN STONE 8 9 17 7 5 288.933,04             4 TOLLTAC DARING 7 1 7 8 4 93.170,00              
5 ROYAL QUICK DASH 7 5 7 10 12 71.340,00              5 TRISK 6 13 11 5 5 124.050,00            
1 FANFARRA FOR ME 5 3 2 5 0 138.900,00             1 FANFARRA FOR ME 5 3 2 5 0 138.900,00            
2 SIGN TOFLY CRC 4 3 1 2 2 192.000,00             2 GOTTOBES CAT 4 1 1 2 0 29.000,00              
3 AVA TRIGER BEDUINO 4 2 2 3 4 42.380,00              3 HIPOCRESIA DASH 3 5 2 1 2 184.000,00            
4 GOTTOBES CAT 4 1 1 2 0 29.000,00              4 KET STAR 3 2 3 0 2 22.500,00              
5 PINKY POWDER PUFF 4 0 3 1 0 111.506,52             5 WINGS OVER 3 2 1 0 0 89.900,00              
1 BLAZEN BRYAN 21 17 12 14 6 523.756,48             1 BLAZEN BRYAN 18 17 10 10 4 359.600,00            
2 SIGNED TO FLY 14 14 12 14 12 355.072,82             2 SIGNED TO FLY 9 9 8 10 6 244.880,00            
3 FISHERS DASH 9 8 8 6 4 299.170,00             3 FISHERS DASH 9 8 8 6 4 299.170,00            
4 CHICKS BEDUINO 9 7 7 5 7 186.389,56             4 HOLLAND EASE 8 4 10 5 5 144.000,00            
5 HOLLAND EASE 8 4 11 5 6 144.000,00             5 TOLLTAC DARING 6 8 5 3 2 356.000,00            
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GERAL -  Vitórias e colocações ESTREANTES - Vitórias e colocações
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